RECOR

07-30-2003



102511160

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 829-613

7-21-03 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	11 11			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kiyoshige OHMORI				
	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaikecho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi			
Additional name/s of source in a month/ins attached 19	0			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u>~</u>			
	City: Osaka State/Country: Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka			
Assignment	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>545-8522</u>			
Other	100			
	<u>6</u>			
Execution Date: July 9, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: July 9, 2003			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) To be assigned	(1)			
(2) (3) 10,62Z565	(2)			
(3) $(0,6000)$	(3)			
Additional numbers a	tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
S and a second s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed			
Till Wallett Daniali, VI.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Charact Address Nivers & Vandarhus D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT US	L E THIS SPACE			
DO NOT US	E THIS STACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
<i>A</i> .				
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. July 21, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Reg. No. 29,366				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
To an included on pages mendang orig				
4000000				

07/22/2003 EFLORES 00000070 10622566

03 FC:8021

PATENT

758251

REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0352

				Case No. :	
	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION		
	Kiyoshige O				
		1110111			
nventors)					
,,					
			ollar (\$1.00) and other good		
			ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
	•	, transfer and set over to		lanan	
Assignee)		USHIKI KAISHA	a corporation of 11, Osaka 545-8522 Japan	Japan	
Address)					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
			t which may be granted the		
Title)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	• •		
-	METHOD FOR CREA	TING MASK PATTERN F	OR CIRCUIT FABRICATI	ON AND METHOD	
	FOR VERIFYING M	ASK PATTERN FOR CIR	CUIT FABRICATION		
	for the unde	reigned has (have) every	ted on even date herewith	on confication for	
			not on even date, then has		
	patent in the onite	or has already filed	U.S. application Serial No	. On	
			n of assignment of this inv	ention to said	
	assignee at the tin	ne the invention was made	∋. ·		
The	e undersigned agree(s	s) to execute all papers ar	nd documents necessary in	connection with the	
application	or any interference w	hich may be declared and	any continuing or division:	al applications thereof	
and also to	execute separate ass	signments in connection w	rith such applications as the	e Assignee may	
deem nece	ssary or expedient an	d further to perform any a	ct which may be necessar	y in connection with	
		ational Convention for Pro	tection of Industrial Prope	rty or similar	
agreements					
			e acts which may be neces	ssary to obtain a grant	
	nited States patent to				
The	e undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request	(s) the Commissioner of Pa	atents to issue any	
and all Lette	ers Patent of the Unit	ed States resulting from s	aid application or any divis	ion or divisions or	
continuing a	applications thereof to	the said Assignee, as As	signee of the entire interes	st, and hereby	
covenants	that he has (they have	e) full right to convey the e Il not execute, any agreen	entire interest herein assign	neo, ano that he has	
The	e undersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXU	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the	e power to insert on	
this assigni	ment any further ident	Office for recordation of t	cessary or desirable in ord his document. It is unders	tood and agreed that	
rules of the	: United States Patern E'S attorneys Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have rep	resented only ASSIGNEE	and will continue to	
represent	only ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.			
			on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned	
signature(s		balled by the andereigned	51, a.e. date(5) opposite a.e.	, s., as, a.g., s.	
signature(s	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	
Date	9 July 2003	Signature of inventor	Kyoskige Ohms	ou	
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Dete		Signature of inventor			
Date		Olgitalare of involtor			
Witnessed	l bv:		Date		
* 114 153564	,				
Witnessed	i by:		Date		
				DATENT	

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0353